FILED

10/17/2022

Bowen Greenwood
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA ~_ “""™™
No. DA 22-0123 |

BRETT CAMEN,
Plaintiff and Appellant,

V.

GLACIER EYE CLINIC, P.C. and KALISPELL REGIONAL MEDICAL
CENTER, INC,,
Defendant and Appellees

JOINT UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE
OPENING BRIEF

On Appeal from the Montana Eleventh Judicial District, Flathead County,
Cause No. DV-15-2019-000361-PI, Hon Dan Wilson Presiding

APPEARANCES:
Dale Schowengerdt Nicholas Rowley
Victoria Nickol Benjamin Novotny
CROWLEY FLECK PLLP Karen Zahka
P.O. Box 797 TRIAL LAWYERS FOR JUSTICE
Helena, MT 59624-0797 421 W. Water Street, 3" Floor
Telephone: (406) 449-4165 Decorah, IA 52101
dschowengerdt@crowleyfleck.com Telephone: (453)382-5071
tnickol@crowleyfleck.com ben@tl4j.com

nick@tl4j.com
karen@tl4j.com



mailto:dschowengerdt@crowleyfleck.com
mailto:tnickol@crowleyfleck.com
mailto:ben@tl4j.com
mailto:nick@tl4j.com
mailto:karen@tl4j.com

Jori L. Quinlan

WORDEN THANE P.C.

321 W. Broadway St., Ste. 300
Missoula, MT 59802-4142
Telephone: (406)721-3400
jquinlan@wordenthane.com

Kevin Kuhn

WHEELER TRIGG O’ DONNELL LLP
370 17% St., Ste 4500

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: (303)224-1841
kuhn@wtotrial.com

Attorneys for Appellee Kalispell Regional
Medical Center, Inc.

Sean Goicoechea

Katrina Feller
MOORE, COCKRELL, GOICOECHEA &
JOHNSON, P.C.

P.O. Box 7370

Kalispell, MT 59904-0370
Telephone: (406)751-6000
sgoicoechea@mcgalaw.com
kfeller@mcgalaw.com

Kent Mathewson
DONOHUE BROWN MATHEWSON &
SMITH LLC

140 S. Dearborn St. Ste. 800
Chicago, IL 60603
Telephone: (312)422-0900
mathewson@dbmslaw.com

Attorneys for Appellee Glacier Eye
Clinic, P.C.

Martha Sheehy
SHEEHY LAW FIRM

P.O. Box 584

Billings, MT 59103-0584
Telephone: (406)252-2004
msheehy@sheehylawfirm.com

E. Craig Daue

BUXBAUM DAUE, PLLC

3301 Great Northern Ave., Ste. 201
Missoula, MT 59808

Telephone: (406)327-8677
ecdaue@bdlawmt.com

Attorneys for Appellant Brett Camen


mailto:jquinlan@wordenthane.com
mailto:msheehy@sheehylawfirm.com
mailto:kuhn@wtotrial.com
mailto:ecdaue@bdlawmt.com
mailto:sgoicoechea@mcgalaw.com
mailto:kfeller@mcgalaw.com
mailto:mathewson@dbmslaw.com

Appellees’ Kalispell Regional Medical Center, Inc. and Glacier Eye Clinic,
P.C. move the Court for a 30-day extension of the time to file the opening briefs in
this appeal. Mont. R. App. P. 26(1). Appellees’ opening briefs are currently due on
October 21, 2022. Kalispell Regional Medical Center, Inc. and Glacier Eye Clinic,
P.C. respectfully request a 30-day extension to file and serve their briefs on or
before November 21, 2022. This is the Appellees’ first motion for a 30-day
extension. Appellant’s counsel has been contacted and does not oppose this

motion.

DATED: October 17, 2022.
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